If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # Q[S’ZWO*OOQ()
ROW# [0 Y 299

CITY OF AUSTIN T&O’“ O L(’O 60 Y (o0

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 0\
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE 0

Sl
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity. D‘At”a

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 1700 S. 6th Street Austin. TX 78704

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — North Extension to Bouldin Addition

Lot(s) 14 _ Block__ 3

I/'We Carlos and Kelly Gonzalez _on behalf of ourselves as authorized agent for

1700 S, 6% Street affirm thaton __ Mav 14 , 2010

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)
X BRECT __ATTACH ___COMPLETE __REMODEL _ MAINTAIN

a new residence with a variance for a front vard_set-back of 15°-0” and a side vard

setback on the north side of the property for 0°-0”. for the property listed at 1700 S. g
S t

ina SE-3-NP district.
(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings deseribed below. Therefore, You must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete, Please attach any additional support documents.

(8]



VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:
We are_requesting a front vard and_side vard setback variance with the aim of

minimally disrupting the erosion hazard zone of Bouldin Creek and to preserve a
large Live Qak in the center of our lot.

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

1700 S. 6% Street has Bouldin Creek running throuch the middle of the property, which
hag been documented to contain significant erogion issues. Per Jay Baker with the
Department of Watershed Protection & Development Review Department. the
recommended formula for determining the appropriate setback marking the erosion
hazard zone for a residential home is 4ft back from the creek edge for every Ift of creek
depth. This will require us to set the majority of the home approximately 48% from the
creek, which only leaves us a length of 115t of usable land . We have also been working
with the City of Austin arborist, Michael Embesie to preserve a large [ive Qak free in the
center of the Iot. Per Mr. Embesie’s feedback after he visited the property, he requested
that we allow a 9ft radius around of base of the tree. (Please see Attachment A). Due to
these unique hardships in constructing our home. we are requesting a variance to the front
vard setback from the reguired 25’-0” to 15°-0” from the property line. Additionally,
there is a portion of unclaimed land adjacent to the North property line which has been
explained by Kevin Autry of The Watershed Protection & Development Review
Department as a surveying error dating_back to 1900. We are requesting a side vard
sethack variance on the northern side only from the required 5°-0” to (°-0”, as we would
ot be encroaching on apother property owner.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

We are requesting your congideration because the compounding challenges surrgunding

1700 8. 6% make it circumstantially unique.




3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The portion of unclaimed land to the north of our lot remains unused and is in disrepair.
We intend to maintain and care for this portion of unclaimed land. as it is adiacent to our
property. None of the neighbors will be impacted as the side vard sethack variance
requested from 5°-0” to 0°-0” will still leave the additional 16°-0” “excess zone” between
our property and the back of the adjacent properties. Additionally, the surroundine houses
on S. 6th Street have various front yard sethacks, some of which are less than the current

25°-0” front yard setback requirement. Therefore, the requested front_vard setback
variance will not alter the character of the area.

. (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site

or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on

public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:




3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly sifuated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application arg true and gorrect to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signed_@/ ]Lﬁuﬁb&?ﬂ\ Mail Address  [B15 E. qT)'}h sro

1

City, State & Zip___MWOSTIN | Teyps 7{‘)‘-'7 22

Printed _ CARLDS + KLY GoNZALEZ Phone 512 .91 8127 Date f5 13 2010

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and ¢ to the best of my knowledge and belief -
Ll P SO . -
Signed a@/ Mail Address. 1016 &, 4pTh o,
TR

City, State & Zip AU:’S rw,f lEX-J\Q 787 22

Printed CARLDS (oMZALEZ Phone 212 961, 212 Dae b5 j3 Zelp




MOTORCYELE

N BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
m SUBJECT TRACT ZONING CASE#: C15-2010-0080
LOCATION: 1700 S6TH ST
L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY GRID: H21

MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

This map has been producad by the Communications Technology Management Dept on behalf of the

Planning Develcpment Review Bept. for the sole purpose of geographic mference. No warranty is made by
the City of Austin regarding specific accumacy or completeness,
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Tree Ordinance Review Application
City of Austin

Founded by Congress, Repunlic o7 Takpg, 1839
Watershed Protection and Bevelaprment Review Departmert

One Texas Centar, 505 Sarton Springs Road Paid: Yesflo
P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texzg 78767 Heceip! Number
Phang: (512) g74-1878 Faz: (512) s7¢-3010 Inspection Date;

_—
This application requests’ (specity all that apply).
[ aremoval or g profected-size free;

@ proposed develapmen: exceeding allowables standard ; for encraachment within the critical
root zone of 5 protected-sive treg;

7 removal of more thag S0°% of 2 prasected-size tree’s cre vn,

" Additional res Wriomation mRy be ablained fom the Lapd Develo ment Code {(25-8), Environmental Criteriz
Manual (Section 3}, or the City of Austin Urban Farestry web page (bl Mvwiv.ci.austinbr Lsfiresar).

Please aftach ap 2enial draving ihat Includes the lecation of e, | roposed development, and UElRles, Tha
appliicaton and FEYIRent (check o the City of Anstin Ior 525 per tex 1 can ke mmited or delivered to the abhova
address. Payment myg ba made prior to Chy pursonnel completiy this application. relevant, indicate 3he
kit bo wiltmley if gpy TR pEyment is avallable,

o g po— Tx 78704
Address of Propeny {including 7ip coda): — 13op _S b .. S Fif,f] » AYSTTN IxX 7870
Name(s) of Owner and Applicant BILL Keij As [ AP| LT canv = CARIDS Conzacz
Building Permit Number (7F applicabls): -
—_—

——
Telephone Mumber: &7 ﬁ'Dj 812\:\!’ Fax Muer ser g i_?- 522, ?‘? 25
Type of Tree: Live 2AK Location sn Lot T OBLE FRoNT

Tree Trunk(s) Circumisrence a1 4 # Feet Above Groung (inches)y: __ UN el oarns
General Condifion: AVE:T_-?L‘\ GeE

- I3 ) - ——— —— -
Reawon for Request: oo ot Purilag/1) STvie I Res WRULD LTre o KEEP

' 5, -, — L E
TRBE (BJ'_‘L‘_E} ARaye Y Byr WLl m e T g w IREE € r Bag b BoL)

T i

: . g 2 AN 4 . g
fist Comments: “!'pLmeﬁ Byt —Frrreo—Sare i (] ) F7ly APl Fae
b — i O3 = ety o~ » o _ =
B L afs TN Y~ Feer e FREET [aomii §§ fiescaogin [T

.
H

| 2D Ay Bigvress Prooi T2 Bt Fenrttnn B A Ceiroom Al
i "Conditions of Approval: [ None; m described within Arbarist £ iminects (see above); andfor,
| Bl Aplicant agreas fo plant iy el iihsr grown, City of Austin Class 1 free (ie.

N - ‘—__"*‘*"—_‘-_—-
Live Qalr, Cedar Eim, Mauntsin Laurel} on the ot prior fo obtaining 2 | erfifipsia A Oczupancy. Trees are tobeg |
yﬂinimum oF ws jnches in caliper width. Prior to development, appiies it fgreeq 1o supply a mot zone muleh layer 3
and-maitain ree protection fendng (mnfmum five-foot, chainink YR Ypovidify the umost roor zone protection. ||
1’ i
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City of Austin

Austin’s Community-Owned Electric Utility www.austinenergy.com

Town Lake Center » 721 Barion Springs Road » Austin, Texas o 78704

May 14, 2010

Carlos and Kelly Gonzalez
1700 South Sixth St.
Anstin, Texas 787304

Re: 1700 South Sixth St.
Lot 14, Block 3, North Extension to Bouldin Addition

Dear Customers:

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property
requesting a 15 foot front yard set back and 0 feet side yard set back. Austin Energy has

no conflicts with this application as requested and shown on the attached red-stamped
sketch.

Thank you for checking with us in advance. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at 322-6522.

Sincerely,

Tl sy )

Robert K. Long, Jr.
Public Involvement/Real Estate Services

Cc: Diana Ramirez and Susan Walker
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed

development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appeafed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

o OCCUpieSs a primary Rmam:om that is within m 00 feet of mﬁ m:Emoﬁ
property or proposed development;

- is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundarizs are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department,

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, Visit our web site: www.cl.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on tlie notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0060 — 1700 S 6" Street
Contact: Susan Walker 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, Jun 14, 2010

() Tam in
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Your Name (please print)

/00 WEST \\v}h\\m%\
Your. address(es) @Wm&ma‘ by thi \nﬁubnazo:

Daytime Telephone:

Comments: ]
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2™ Floor
C/O Susan Walker

P. 0. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or coatinuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a

board or commission by:
» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or

during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the coniact person listed on a
notice);, or

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and: . N .
» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject

property or proposed development;

» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

s Is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of

the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.t.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0060 — 1700 S 6™ Street
Contact: Susan Walker 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, Jun 14, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2™ Floor
C/O Susan Walker
P.O. Box 10838
Austin, TX 78767-8310
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Wailker, Susan '

e e et e e e e e — ot

From; Bradford Patterson [bradfordpatterson04@yahoo.com}
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 9:48 AM
To: Walker, Susan

Subject: 1700 South 6th St. C15-2010-0080, Neighborhood Assoc. Comments

pose the granting of a variance to eliminate the side sethac
hat the property identified on the netificati i j i
f the variance application.

Bradford Patterson
“hair, Zoning Committee
3ouldin Creek Neighborhood Association

~—- Forwarded Message ~--

‘rom: Bradford Patterson <hradfordpatterson04@yahoo.com>
‘©: KELLY GONZALEZ <carlosandkelly@me.com>

ent: Wed, June 9, 2010 12:43:07 AM

ubject: 1700 South 6th st C15-2010-0060

elly & Carlos,

hank you for meeting with our Zaning Commikee regarding the variance a
ave been contacted by a nearby pro

»ssible and to protect the sub i

& do not oppose the front setback » provided it results in the preservat
om the creek versus just larger construction,

radford Patterson
1air, Zoning Committee
»uldin Creek Neighborhood Association (BCNA)

9/2010
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an iInterest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
_.specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a

board or commission by:
- delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or

during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it meay be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
e Qccupies a primary Emamsnm z:; is within 500 feet om the mcEmnﬁ

property or proposed development;
« i5 the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property

or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundarics are within 500 feet of

the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the dirsctor of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission {or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0060 — 1760 S 6™ Street
Contact: Susan Walker 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, Jun 14, 2010
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If you use this form to cornment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2" Floor

C/O Susan Walker
P.O. Box 1088
Austin, TX qum‘?mmg
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a

board or commission by:
« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or

during the public hearing that generaily identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice}; or

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
- occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject

property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property

or propased development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of

the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your

comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0060 — 1700 S 6™ Street
Contact: Susan Walker 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, Jun 14, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 2" Floor
C/0O Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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- bR Carina Coel <carina@restructurestudio.com>

1700 S. 6th St. Tree Permit

Embesi, Michael <Michael.Embesi@ci.austin.tx.us>
To: Carina Coel <carina@restructurestudio.com>

Thu, May 20, 2010 at 10:29 AM

Thank you for your email and for attempting to minimize tree impacts by shifting the development as far
from the tree as possible. Please ensure that all interested parties are aware that the Heritage Tree
Ordinance requires a 12-foot buffer zone for a 24" diameter Live Oak tree. | have “Statutorily Denied” your
request based upon possibilities to shift the development away from the tree. This possibility would include
impacting areas within a setback and is to be assessed by the Board of Adjustment. Depending on the
outcome of their assessment, and in consideration of the challenges of constructing a home on this
property, a pier-and-beam (ahove grade) is encouraged to minimize impacts to the protected root zone;
ensuring that no more than one pier is located at 9 feet from the tree trunk and all remaining impacts are
further than 12-feet from the tree trunk. This type of modification allows foundation construction with

negligible tree impacts. Additionally, if this tree preservation plan is approved, other requirements will
include:

@ a prescribed soil treatment from a certified arborist;

® any required pruning (no more than 10% of the live canopy} is ta be performed by a certified
arborist;

¢ any required underground utility trenching is to be a minimum of 20 feet from the tree trunk; and

® tree protection (i.e. 5-foot chain-link fencing) is to remain throughout the entirety of development
activities.

Thank you for your time and please contact me if | can assist you further,

Michael Embesi

City of Austin - Planning and Davelopment Review Department
Gity Arborist

505 Barton Springs Road

Austin, TX 78704

Phane (512) 974-1876

Fax (512) 974-3010

Web Site www i austin.bx.usitrees
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gpllcatian request” {specify all that apply): * Refer {o Land Development Cade 25-8 !
{B)1) and Environmental Criteria Mana|

; Tree removal {Seclion 3, App. F). Applicant undersiands g
Ji¢] Developmenl exceeding allowzble standards for encroachment in the that ail impacts may threaten the health of

tree’s critical root zone; the Iree and that approval of IHis applicalian
does not guaraniee favorable free rasuils. |
B Removal of more than 30% of a trea's crown, :

Address and zip code of property: | Fco Sl SYLEET T8 :"O"f
Name of owner ar authorized agent:  CW7LOS (o N2 AlLE=
Building permit number (if applicable): N/ &
Telephone #: 5]12- 961~ B11F Faxs: S1a-20-3A610  E-mai SENCLCAPYEESio (3 L4 L, Cﬂﬁb'{‘
Type of Tree: L) ViE O Tree location on lot: MO DDLE FEORIT
Trunk size (in inches) at 4 % jeet ahove ground: circumference (around) or diameter (across) Qﬁ n
General tree condltion: WMGood / QFar / Qeoer / O Dead
Reason for request: DEAI LA A S106LE FEML i BRIV DECE. Aot TYEF , EEOLRTIOE ¥
0" SETBACC YR M{irHeC BMBEZIES BEVIEW 0813 /07,
/&fm N, 65/14/ 10
Dwnar/ Au thﬁ[zed Agent Signature Date

o Froposed development projects should include an aerial drawing thal includes the location of the tree and planned
improvements (e.g. structure, driveway, ulility and irrigation lines}

o This application Is reviewed for tree impacts only; nel for zaring ar other applicable regulations, Payment {%25 check 1o the
City of Auslin} must be made prior to City parsannel completing this application, Mo fea is required for dead or diseased trees.

Application Determination - Te ke completed by City Arborist Prograrp Personnel

Approved [:] *Approved With Conditions 1 Denied pi\/sta utory Denial (more information required)
Comments / )LSS%% FosSTHTCTTis To Siprr PNET TATo 35T AALAS,

[} Heritage Tree(s) U A herilage tree variance is required: L3 Administrative / [ Land Use Commisslan

Conditions of Approval: 0 None or {3 As described within Arborist Comments (see above); and

Applicant agrees {o plant caliper inches of container grown City of Austin Appendix F trees on the Jot prior to
obtaining a final inspection (if appiicable}. Trees are to have a minimum 2-inch trunk diameter. Examples include
Daks, Cedar Elm, Bald Cypress, Dessert Willow, Mountain Laurel, Texas Persimmaon, Mexlcan Plum, etc.

Q Prior io development, applicant agrees to supply an B-Inch rool zone mulch layer and maintain tree protection
fencing (chain-link, five-fool in helght} throughout the project duratggn.

d Provide & receipt for remedial tree care and / or any required pruning as performed by a certified arborist.
o impacts are permitted within the tree % Critical Roat Zone (ECM 3.5.2), including trenching for utilities.

Applicani Signature Date Cily Arborist Signaturs Date

Post this document on site while any proposed work Is in progress.
Conditions for approval of this application must be met within 1 year of the effeclive date.
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Dear Neighbor,

Thank you for supporting our request to obtain a setback variance on our non-

standard lot. We believe the modest request is both environmentally conscious and
civically sensitive.

[ 'am supportive of the variance request by the property owners at 1700 S. 6t Street
of a 15-foot setback on the east side and a 6” setback on the north side of the
property.
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Dear Neighbor,

Thank you for supporting our request to obtain a setback variance on our non-

standard lot. We believe the modest request is both environmentally conscious and
civically sensitive.

l am supportive of the variance request by the property owners at 1700 S. 6% Street
ofa 15-foot sethack on the east side and a 6” setback on the north side of the
property. _
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Dear Neighbor,

Thank you for supporting our request to obtain a setback variance on our non-

standard iot. We believe the modest request is both environmentally conscious and
civically sensitive,

1 am supportive of the variance request by the property owners at 1700 S, 6 Street
of a 15-foot sethack on the east side and a 67 setback on the north side of the

property. (l"'f 07 <. (phvh Z, _\,)
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-, Address 1700 S 6th St
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